

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Cr

Solciation No: DTFH70-15-B-00012

State OR

County :

Federal Location :

Opened at: 2:00 PM

Opened by: Paul Wood

Date: 10/13/2015

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: SUSAN M. YENNE Digitally signed by SUSAN M. YENNE
DN: cn=Susan M. Yenne, o=DOT FHWA/VancouverWA, ou=FHWA FHWA/VancouverWA,
email=SUSAN.M.YENNE
Date: 2015.10.15 13:17:25 -0700

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 10/15/2015

Contract Awarded to: Colf Lanscape Construction Award Date: 11/5/2015

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 2,817,058.58	
COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 1434 VANCOUVER, WA 98668		\$ 2,793,705.00	
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 1311 SE GRACE AVE #101 BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604		\$ 2,861,719.00	
SUULUTAAZ, INC. 110 RAILROAD AVE., SUITE A SUISUN CITY, CA 94585		\$ 3,991,386.00	
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 18211 NE FOURTH PLAIN RD. VANCOUVER, WA 98682		\$ 3,136,000.00	
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER, WA 98668		\$ 2,952,345.00	
CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION 3600 CRATES WAY THE DALLES, OR 97058		\$ 3,577,058.00	

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 6269 BEND, OR 97708		\$ 2,995,589.55	
ASCORP INC, dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION 217 College Ave Ste #5 OROFINO, ID 83544		\$ 3,337,560.00	

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,817,058.58 \$ 2,793,705.00 \$ 2,861,719.00 \$ 3,991,386.00

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION				3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.				SUULJUTAAZ, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION										
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING										
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 30,935.00	\$ 30,935.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE										
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING										
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE										
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
15703-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD										
Line A0140	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE										
Line A0160	3,459	LNFT	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,512.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,377.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,377.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,213.00	
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL										
Line A0180	1,923	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,769.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,461.00	
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT										
Line A0200	3	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
Line A0220	8.0	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	
20216-0000	TREE PRUNING										
Line A0240	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE										
Line A0260	30	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	
20301-0100	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD										
Line A0280	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN										
Line A0300	1	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
20302-0200	REMOVAL OF CURB										
Line A0320	173	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00	
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCEON BARRIER										

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION				3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.				SUULJUTAAZ, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A0340	812	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00	
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE										
Line A0360	908	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,540.00	
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL										
Line A0380	922	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,454.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,149.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,532.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,610.00	
20302-1300	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER										
Line A0400	88	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
Line A0420	147	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT										
Line A0440	1,155	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,085.00	
20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT										
Line A0460	450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION										
Line A0480	3,917	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 97,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,170.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,419.00	
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION										
Line A0500	329	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,593.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,922.00	
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW										
Line A0520	7,103	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 99,442.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 142,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 177,575.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 340,944.00	
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW										
Line A0540	818	CUYD	\$ 57.00	\$ 46,626.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,356.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 29,448.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 51,534.00	
20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B										
Line A0560	1,124	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,372.00	
20702-0300	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE C										
Line A0580	400	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	
20702-0600	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A										
Line A0600	38	SOYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION										
Line A0620	920	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION										
Line A0640	324	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,920.00	
20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL										
Line A0660	29	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	
20803-0000	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL										
Line A0680	311	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,770.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,306.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,100.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION				3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.				SUULJUTAAZ, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING	RETAINING WALL W1									
Line A0700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING	WARREN CREEK BRIDGE									
Line A0720	ALL	LPSM	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1										
Line A0740	3	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2										
Line A0760	2	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3										
Line A0780	1,661	CUYD	\$ 66.00	\$ 109,626.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 199,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 116,270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,625.00	
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4										
Line A0800	125	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	
25125-0000	BOULDER										
Line A0820	20	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	
25210-0000	ROCKERY										
Line A0840	1,104	SOFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,400.00	
25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED										
Line A0860	60	CUYD	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	
25501-0000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL										
Line A0880	4,254	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 76,572.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 191,430.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 340,320.00	
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW5										
Line A0900	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW4										
Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
25701-0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE DESIGN										
Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
25801-0000	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL										
Line A0960	841	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 67,280.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 107,648.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 79,895.00	
26101-0000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE										
Line A0980	346	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,900.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2										
Line A1000	3,623	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 108,690.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 119,559.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 126,805.00	
30203-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2	CRUSHED SURFACE COURSE									
Line A1020	69	SOYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,070.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1										

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION										3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.				SUULJUTAAZ, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
Line A1040	1,744	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,240.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 177,888.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 216,256.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 191,840.00							
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1OVERLAY																
Line A1060	130	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00							
41201-0000	TACK COAT																
Line A1080	4	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00							
41401-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING																
Line A1100	715	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,150.00							
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)ABUTMENT																
Line A1120	93	CUYD	\$ 675.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 75,237.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 88,350.00							
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)DECK																
Line A1140	41	CUYD	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 37,802.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 54,038.00							
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTPILASTERS																
Line A1160	25	CUYD	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 97,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00							
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTWINGWALL PILASTERS																
Line A1180	8	CUYD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 68,720.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 68,800.00							
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB																
Line A1200	144	LNFT	\$ 195.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 35,136.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 56,160.00							
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL																
Line A1220	19,650	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 24,562.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 49,125.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,300.00							
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETEORNAMENTAL																
Line A1240	137	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 132,205.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 164,400.00							
56302-1000	PAINTING; CONCRETE STRUCTURE																
Line A1260	3,980	SOFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 29,850.00							
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT																
Line A1280	68	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,460.00							
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT																
Line A1300	53	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00							
60203-0100	4-INCH SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE																
Line A1320	131	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,205.00							
60212-0600	ELBOW, 18-INCH																
Line A1340	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00							
60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL																
Line A1360	20	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00							
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE																
Line A1380	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00							
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH																
Line A1400	95	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00							
60901-6100	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 18-INCH DEPTH																
Line A1420	75	LNFT	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00							
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEINFORCED 7-INCH DEPTH																
Line A1440	118	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 17,936.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00							

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION										3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.			SUULJUTAAZ, INC.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount					
615010600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEPLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH														
Line A1460	76	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 8,588.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00					
61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS														
Line A1480	921	LNFT	\$ 37.04	\$ 34,113.84	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,788.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,946.00					
61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED														
Line A1500	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,307.00	\$ 4,614.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00					
61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING														
Line A1520	42	LNFT	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00					
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER														
Line A1540	1,852	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 92,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 98,156.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 120,380.00					
61901-0000	FENCE4' V-TYPE														
Line A1560	715	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,305.00					
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST														
Line A1580	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00					
61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE														
Line A1600	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00					
62002-0000	STONE MASONRYBASALT FLAGSTONE														
Line A1620	23	SOYD	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 20,125.00					
62010-0000	STONE MASONRYBRONZE SIGN														
Line A1640	1	LNFT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00					
62010-0000	STONE MASONRYFLUSH BASALT CURB														
Line A1660	141	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,970.00					
62010-0000	STONE MASONRYBASALT WALL														
Line A1680	238	LNFT	\$ 205.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 126,140.00					
62010-0000	STONE MASONRYBASALT STEPS														
Line A1700	31	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00					
62011-5000	STONE MASONRY PILLAR														
Line A1720	13	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 20,280.00					
62102-0000	MARKERTRAIL MEDALLION														
Line A1740	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00					
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM														
Line A1760	12	SOFT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00					
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN(STEEL POST W12 X 30)														
Line A1780	1	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00					
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN														
Line A1800	6	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00					
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, type 2														
Line A1820	314	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,710.00					
63405-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL														
Line A1840	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00					
63502-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A														
Line A1860	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

COLF LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION				3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.				SUULUTAAZ, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line A1880	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
Line A1900	145	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,875.00	
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE										
Line A1920	2,920	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,600.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line A1940	236	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,360.00	
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
Line A1960	80	DAY	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,000.00	
63640-0700	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINE										
Line A1980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,305.00	\$ 30,305.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
64603-0500	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK										
Line A2000	4	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
64603-0700	FIXTURE, PICNIC TABLE										
Line A2020	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (PRE-CAST CONCRETE SIGN POST)										
Line A2040	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL										
Line A2060	815	LNFT	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 118,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 122,250.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WOOD										
Line A2080	620	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WALL MOUNTED STEEL										
Line A2100	92	LNFT	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 16,836.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING22" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL										
Line A2120	1,852	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,680.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 116,676.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 159,272.00	
65104-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE										
Line A2140	267	SOYD	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 140,175.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 104,130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,375.00	

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,817,058.58 \$ 3,136,000.00 \$ 2,952,345.00 \$ 3,577,058.00

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.			MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION			CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION			
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 100,536.00	\$ 100,536.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING													
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE													
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE													
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
15703-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT													
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD													
Line A0140	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE													
Line A0160	3,459	LNFT	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,512.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,836.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,295.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL													
Line A0180	1,923	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,769.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 11,538.00	\$ 11,538.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,615.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT													
Line A0200	3	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING													
Line A0220	8.0	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
20216-0000	TREE PRUNING													
Line A0240	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE													
Line A0260	30	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
20301-0100	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD													
Line A0280	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN													
Line A0300	1	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
20302-0200	REMOVAL OF CURB													
Line A0320	173	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,249.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCEON BARRIER													

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.			MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION			CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION		
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
20302-0700	812	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,872.00			
		REMOVAL OF FENCE											
20302-1200	908	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,816.00			
		REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL											
20302-1300	922	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,454.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,610.00			
		REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER											
20302-2600	88	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00			
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
20303-1600	147	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 588.00			
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT											
20315-0000	1,155	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,310.00			
		SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT											
20401-0000	450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00			
		ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
20402-0000	3,917	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 97,925.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,838.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 97,925.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 121,427.00			
		SUBEXCAVATION											
20403-0000	329	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,238.00			
		UNCLASSIFIED BORROW											
20410-0000	7,103	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 99,442.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 177,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 142,060.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 255,708.00			
		SELECT BORROW											
20701-0200	818	CUYD	\$ 57.00	\$ 46,626.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,356.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,080.00			
		SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B											
20702-0300	1,124	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,372.00			
		GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
20702-0600	400	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00			
		GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A											
20703-2000	38	SOYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 266.00			
		GEOGRID, STABILIZATION											
20801-0000	920	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00			
		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION											
20802-0000	324	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,044.00			
		FOUNDATION FILL											
20803-0000	29	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,204.00			
		STRUCTURAL BACKFILL											
20803-0000	311	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,014.00			
		STRUCTURAL BACKFILL											

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.			MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION			CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION			
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING/RETAINING WALL W/1													
Line A0700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING/WARREN CREEK BRIDGE													
Line A0720	ALL	LPSM	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1													
Line A0740	3	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00		
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2													
Line A0760	2	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00		
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3													
Line A0780	1,661	CUYD	\$ 66.00	\$ 109,626.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 191,015.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 215,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 124,575.00	\$ 124,575.00	\$ 124,575.00		
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4													
Line A0800	125	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00		
25125-0000	BOULDER													
Line A0820	20	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
25210-0000	ROCKERY													
Line A0840	1,104	SOFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00		
25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED													
Line A0860	60	CUYD	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00		
25501-0000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL													
Line A0880	4,254	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 293,526.00	\$ 293,526.00	\$ 293,526.00		
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW5													
Line A0900	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00		
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW4													
Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00		
25701-0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE DESIGN													
Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00		
25801-0000	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL													
Line A0960	841	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,715.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,075.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 94,192.00	\$ 94,192.00	\$ 94,192.00		
26101-0000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE													
Line A0980	346	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,726.00	\$ 10,726.00	\$ 10,726.00		
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2													
Line A1000	3,623	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 101,444.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 126,805.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 130,428.00	\$ 130,428.00	\$ 130,428.00		
30203-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2/CRUSHED SURFACE COURSE													
Line A1020	69	SOYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00		
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1													

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.			MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION			CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION			
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Line A1040	1,744	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,240.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 179,632.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 191,840.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 162,192.00				
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1OVERLAY													
Line A1060	130	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,090.00				
41201-0000	TACK COAT													
Line A1080	4	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
41401-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING													
Line A1100	715	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,430.00				
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)ABUTMENT													
Line A1120	93	CUYD	\$ 675.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 38,595.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 93,000.00				
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)DECK													
Line A1140	41	CUYD	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 63,550.00				
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTPILASTERS													
Line A1160	25	CUYD	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 115,000.00				
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTWINGWALL PILASTERS													
Line A1180	8	CUYD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 76,800.00				
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB													
Line A1200	144	LNFT	\$ 195.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 65,664.00				
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL													
Line A1220	19,650	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 24,562.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,475.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,475.00				
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETEORNAMENTAL													
Line A1240	137	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 115,080.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 58,225.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 178,100.00				
56302-1000	PAINTING; CONCRETE STRUCTURE													
Line A1260	3,980	SOFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,900.00				
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT													
Line A1280	68	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,848.00				
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT													
Line A1300	53	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,572.00				
60203-0100	4-INCH SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE													
Line A1320	131	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,336.00				
60212-0600	ELBOW, 18-INCH													
Line A1340	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00				
60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL													
Line A1360	20	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00				
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE													
Line A1380	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00				
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH													
Line A1400	95	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,215.00				
60901-6100	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 18-INCH DEPTH													
Line A1420	75	LNFT	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 8,175.00				
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEINFORCED 7-INCH DEPTH													
Line A1440	118	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,086.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,520.00				

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.			MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION			CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
615010600		SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEPLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH												
Line A1460	76	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,640.00				
61701-2000		GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS												
Line A1480	921	LNFT	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,867.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,867.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,025.00				
61702-0600		TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED												
Line A1500	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00				
61707-0000		STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING												
Line A1520	42	LNFT	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00				
61801-0000		CONCRETE BARRIER												
Line A1540	1,852	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,120.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 90,748.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,372.00				
61901-0000		FENCE4' V-TYPE												
Line A1560	715	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,015.00				
61904-0000		BOLLARD POST												
Line A1580	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
61920-2000		REMOVE AND RESET GATE												
Line A1600	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
62002-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT FLAGSTONE												
Line A1620	23	SOYD	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 19,895.00				
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBRONZE SIGN												
Line A1640	1	LNFT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00				
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYFLUSH BASALT CURB												
Line A1660	141	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,150.00				
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT WALL												
Line A1680	238	LNFT	\$ 205.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 138,040.00				
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT STEPS												
Line A1700	31	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 13,485.00				
62011-5000		STONE MASONRY PILLAR												
Line A1720	13	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00				
62102-0000		MARKERTRAIL MEDALLION												
Line A1740	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00				
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM												
Line A1760	12	SOFT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00				
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN(STEEL POST W12 X 30)												
Line A1780	1	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN												
Line A1800	6	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00				
63401-0100		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, type 2												
Line A1820	314	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,884.00				
63405-0450		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL												
Line A1840	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00				
63502-0100		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A												
Line A1860	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00				

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.		MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION		CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION	
				Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3								
Line A1880	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 880.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM								
Line A1900	145	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 280.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE								
Line A1920	2,920	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 4.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN								
Line A1940	236	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 200.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
Line A1960	80	DAY	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00
63640-0700	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINE								
Line A1980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
64603-0500	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK								
Line A2000	4	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00
64603-0700	FIXTURE, PICNIC TABLE								
Line A2020	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (PRE-CAST CONCRETE SIGN POST)								
Line A2040	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL								
Line A2060	815	LNFT	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 143.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WOOD								
Line A2080	620	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 75.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WALL MOUNTED STEEL								
Line A2100	92	LNFT	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 177.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING22" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL								
Line A2120	1,852	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 101,860.00	\$ 76.00
65104-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE								
Line A2140	267	SOYD	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100,125.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 70,755.00	\$ 362.00

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,817,058.58 \$ 2,995,589.55 \$ 3,337,560.00

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Træ

		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ASCORP INC, dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 176,669.19	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15703-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT							
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD							
Line A0140	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE							
Line A0160	3,459	LNFT	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,512.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,295.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line A0180	1,923	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,769.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,538.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,769.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT							
Line A0200	3	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
Line A0220	8.0	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
20216-0000	TREE PRUNING							
Line A0240	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE							
Line A0260	30	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
20301-0100	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD							
Line A0280	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN							
Line A0300	1	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
20302-0200	REMOVAL OF CURB							
Line A0320	173	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 752.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,211.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCEON BARRIER							

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

				JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.				ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
20302-0700	812	LNFT	15.00	12,180.00	4.75	3,857.00	4.00	3,248.00			
REMOVAL OF FENCE											
20302-1200	908	LNFT	7.00	6,356.00	3.50	3,178.00	4.00	3,632.00			
REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL											
20302-1300	922	LNFT	7.00	6,454.00	5.00	4,610.00	5.00	4,610.00			
REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER											
20302-2600	88	LNFT	15.00	1,320.00	7.00	616.00	5.00	440.00			
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
20303-1600	147	LNFT	1.00	147.00	3.00	441.00	12.00	1,764.00			
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT											
20315-0000	1,155	SOYD	5.00	5,775.00	2.40	2,772.00	2.00	2,310.00			
SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT											
20401-0000	450	LNFT	5.00	2,250.00	2.80	1,260.00	1.50	675.00			
ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
20402-0000	3,917	CUYD	25.00	97,925.00	21.75	85,194.75	20.00	78,340.00			
SUBEXCAVATION											
20403-0000	329	CUYD	25.00	8,225.00	20.75	6,826.75	10.00	3,290.00			
UNCLASSIFIED BORROW											
20410-0000	7,103	CUYD	14.00	99,442.00	24.80	176,154.40	15.00	106,545.00			
SELECT BORROW											
20701-0200	818	CUYD	57.00	46,626.00	39.00	31,902.00	40.00	32,720.00			
SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B											
20702-0300	1,124	SOYD	4.00	4,496.00	1.40	1,573.60	1.00	1,124.00			
GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
20702-0600	400	SOYD	3.00	1,200.00	1.30	520.00	2.00	800.00			
GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A											
20703-2000	38	SOYD	20.00	760.00	15.00	570.00	3.00	114.00			
GEOGRID, STABILIZATION											
20801-0000	920	SOYD	4.00	3,680.00	2.25	2,070.00	6.00	5,520.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION											
20802-0000	324	CUYD	100.00	32,400.00	42.50	13,770.00	10.00	3,240.00			
FOUNDATION FILL											
20803-0000	29	CUYD	150.00	4,350.00	70.00	2,030.00	50.00	1,450.00			
STRUCTURAL BACKFILL											
20803-0000	311	CUYD	50.00	15,550.00	60.00	18,660.00	50.00	15,550.00			

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

				JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount	
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING/RETAINING WALL W1							
Line A0700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING/WARREN CREEK BRIDGE							
Line A0720	ALL	LPSM	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1							
Line A0740	3	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2							
Line A0760	2	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3							
Line A0780	1,661	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 124,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 124,575.00	\$ 124,575.00	
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4							
Line A0800	125	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	
25125-0000	BOULDER							
Line A0820	20	EACH	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
25210-0000	ROCKERY							
Line A0840	1,104	SOFT	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,808.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 44,160.00	
25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED							
Line A0860	60	CUYD	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
25501-0000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL							
Line A0880	4,254	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 255,240.00	\$ 425,400.00	
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW5							
Line A0900	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGNW4							
Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
25701-0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE DESIGN							
Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	
25801-0000	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL							
Line A0960	841	SOFT	\$ 106.00	\$ 89,146.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 92,510.00	\$ 92,510.00	
26101-0000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE							
Line A0980	346	SOFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,870.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 27,680.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2							
Line A1000	3,623	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,575.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 86,952.00	\$ 181,150.00	
30203-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 CRUSHED SURFACE COURSE							
Line A1020	69	SOYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 2,760.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1							

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

				JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A1040	1,744	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 209,280.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 216,256.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1OVERLAY								
Line A1060	130	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	
41201-0000	TACK COAT								
Line A1080	4	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	
41401-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING								
Line A1100	715	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00	
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)ABUTMENT								
Line A1120	93	CUYD	\$ 675.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 70,959.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 74,400.00	
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)DECK								
Line A1140	41	CUYD	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 40,180.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,700.00	
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTPILASTERS								
Line A1160	25	CUYD	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	
55210-0400	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), ABUTMENTWINGWALL PILASTERS								
Line A1180	8	CUYD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB								
Line A1200	144	LNFT	\$ 195.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 87,840.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100,800.00	
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL								
Line A1220	19,650	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 24,562.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 30,457.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,300.00	
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETEORNAMENTAL								
Line A1240	137	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 78,775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 61,650.00	
56302-1000	PAINTING; CONCRETE STRUCTURE								
Line A1260	3,980	SOFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,960.00	
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT								
Line A1280	68	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT								
Line A1300	53	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,936.00	
60203-0100	4-INCH SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE								
Line A1320	131	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,441.00	
60212-0600	ELBOW, 18-INCH								
Line A1340	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL								
Line A1360	20	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE								
Line A1380	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH								
Line A1400	95	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	
60901-6100	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 18-INCH DEPTH								
Line A1420	75	LNFT	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEINFORCED 7-INCH DEPTH								
Line A1440	118	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,520.00	

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

				JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
615010600		SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETEPLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH						
Line A1460	76	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,640.00
61701-2000		GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS						
Line A1480	921	LNFT	\$ 37.04	\$ 34,113.84	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,867.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,156.00
61702-0600		TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED						
Line A1500	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
61707-0000		STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING						
Line A1520	42	LNFT	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00
61801-0000		CONCRETE BARRIER						
Line A1540	1,852	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 92,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,640.00
61901-0000		FENCE4' V-TYPE						
Line A1560	715	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,730.00
61904-0000		BOLLARD POST						
Line A1580	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
61920-2000		REMOVE AND RESET GATE						
Line A1600	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
62002-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT FLAGSTONE						
Line A1620	23	SOYD	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 15,525.00
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBRONZE SIGN						
Line A1640	1	LNFT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYFLUSH BASALT CURB						
Line A1660	141	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,215.00
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT WALL						
Line A1680	238	LNFT	\$ 205.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 195,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 178,500.00
62010-0000		STONE MASONRYBASALT STEPS						
Line A1700	31	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00
62011-5000		STONE MASONRY PILLAR						
Line A1720	13	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
62102-0000		MARKERTRAIL MEDALLION						
Line A1740	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM						
Line A1760	12	SOFT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN(STEEL POST W12 X 30)						
Line A1780	1	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN						
Line A1800	6	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
63401-0100		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, type 2						
Line A1820	314	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 62.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 471.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,570.00
63405-0450		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL						
Line A1840	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
63502-0100		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A						
Line A1860	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

Schedule A

Project No. : OR PFH 163(19)

Project Name : Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail: Lindsey Creek to Starvation Creek Tr

				JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ASCORP INC. dba DEBco CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3						
Line A1880	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM						
Line A1900	145	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 14,500.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE						
Line A1920	2,920	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 17,520.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN						
Line A1940	236	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
Line A1960	80	DAY	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
63640-0700	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINE						
Line A1980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
64603-0500	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK						
Line A2000	4	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
64603-0700	FIXTURE, PICNIC TABLE						
Line A2020	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (PRE-CAST CONCRETE SIGN POST)						
Line A2040	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL						
Line A2060	815	LNFT	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 123,880.00	\$ 81,500.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WOOD						
Line A2080	620	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 24,800.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING42" WALL MOUNTED STEEL						
Line A2100	92	LNFT	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 17,664.00	\$ 8,096.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING22" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL						
Line A2120	1,852	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 131,492.00	\$ 133,344.00
65104-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE						
Line A2140	267	SOYD	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 84,105.00	\$ 32,040.00